40		152		90		70		12		2		23		2		391

		L				1		9		1						1				12

		R		1		18		2		1						1				23

		Grand Total		41		171		101		72		12		2		25		2		426

																								41		385

										385

		Denil Sample																ACC

				AGE		Number		%N		LV		RV		BY				CONV

				2		41		0.1064935065		0		0.0243902439		2002

				3		171		0.4441558442		0.0058479532		0.1052631579		2001

				4		101		0.2623376623		0.0891089109		0.0198019802		2000

				5		72		0.187012987		0.0138888889		0.0138888889		1999

						385														Marked Groups

																		release		ACC		Control

		RunSize																1999		L		R

		2,947				AGE		N		LV		RV						2000		R		L

		2,562				2		273		0		7						2001		L		R

						3		1138		7		120						2002		R		L

						4		672		60		13						2003		R		L

						5		479		7		7						2004		R		L

Melinda Davis:
Number of fish aged/total number sampled (598)

Melinda Davis:
Number of fish with an LV clip/by number of fish within the age group.

Melinda Davis:
For some reason there are 12 blanks in the data set.

Melinda Davis:
This is the "adjusted" count as reported by  M.Berger.

AGEbyDenil

				AGE

		Return Year		2		3		4		5		6		TOTAL

		2000		21		29		58		33		0		141

		2001		0		130		284		16		0		430

		2002		60		524		307		30		0		921

		2003		26		92		303		176		1		598

		2004		41		171		101		72		0		385

		Return Year		2		3		4		5		6

		2000		14.89		20.57		41.13		23.40		0.00		100.00

		2001		0.00		30.23		66.05		3.72		0.00		100.00

		2002		6.51		56.89		33.33		3.26		0.00		100.00

		2003		4.35		15.38		50.67		29.43		0.17		100.00

		2004		10.65		44.42		26.23		18.70		0.00		100.00

								Return Year		2		3		4		5		6

								2000		14.9		20.6		41.1		23.4		0.0

								2001		0.0		30.2		66.0		3.7		0.0

								2002		6.5		56.9		33.3		3.3		0.0

								2003		4.3		15.4		50.7		29.4		0.2

								2004		10.6		44.4		26.2		18.7		0.0

Melinda Davis:
record run
YN  6241
WDFW  5155

Melinda Davis:
BY99

Melinda Davis:
BY98

AGEbyDenil

AGE 2

AGE 3

AGE 4

AGE 5

AGE 6

2000-04 Age Composition at Denil

WDFW

result

		Percent of LV/RV within each age group above Prosser

				2000				2001				2002				2003				2004						2000

		AGE		ACC		CONV		ACC		CONV		ACC		CONV		ACC		CONV		ACC		CONV				2001